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25

DNA
Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

misc feature
5'-thiol-modified

1

aaaaaaaaaa cctatcgacc atgct

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<223>

<400>

2

25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

misc feature
5'-thiol-modified

2

aaaaaaaaaa taacaataat ccctc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

3

25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

Aggl/A

AggGon/A

AggMal/A

25

25



<220>
<221>
<223>

<400>

misc feature
5'-thiol-modified

3

aaaaaaaaaa atggccgatg tatgt

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<223>

<400>

4

25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

misc_ feature
5'-thiol-modified

4

aaaaaaaaaa cgagtgagtg cgacg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<223>

<400>

5

25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

misc feature
5'-thiol-modified

5

aaaaaaaaaa ttattggtgt tactc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<223>

<400>

6

25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

misc_ feature
3'-thiol-modified

6

gcgctagagt cgtttaaaaa aaaaa

AggSyph/A

AggHBV/A

Aggl/B

25

25

25

25



<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<223>

<400>

5
25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

misc_ feature
3'-thiol-modified

7

atccttatca atattaaaaa aaaaa

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<223>

<400>

8

25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

misc feature
3'-thiol-modified

8

agaggaaagt aggctaaaaa aaaaa

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<223>

<400>

9

25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

misc feature
3'-thiol-modified

9

ggtggcttac agtcaaaaaa aaaaa

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

10

25

DNA

Artificial Sequence

AggGon/B

AggMal/B

AggSyph/B

25

25

25



<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: AggHBV/B

<220>
<221> misc_ feature
<223> 3'-thiol-modified

<400> 10
tgtagggcat gtagtaaaaa aaaaa

<210> 11
<211> 54
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: Linkerl

<400> 11
agcatggtcg ataggtaagg tttcctcguc cctgggcata aacgactcta gcgce

<210> 12
<211> 53
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: LinkerGon

<400> 12
gagggattat tgttatactc actatgugga agagatgtaa tattgataag gat

<210> 13
<211> 56
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: LinkerMal

<400> 13
acatacatcg gccattcgca aaccatagug agaacacgtg tagcctactt tcctct

<210> 14
<211> 55
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: LinkerSyph

25

54

53

56



<400> 14
cgtcgcactc actcgttgtg acactatgua gcgatcttgt tgactgtaag ccacc

<210> 15
<211> 55
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: LinkerHBV

<400> 15
gagtaacacc aataattgct ggacagagug tataggattt actacatgcc ctaca

<210> 16
<211> 38
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: Mz1/A

<400> 16
agctgctgcc cgtgctggtg acaacgagag gaaacctt

<210> 17
<211> 37
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: MzGon/A

<400> 17
tgccaatatc ggcggccgat gacaacgaat agtgagt

<210> 18
<211> 38
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Synthetic oligonucleotide: MzMal/A

<400> 18
aactcaatca tgactacccg acaacgatat ggtttgcg

<210> 19
<211> 38
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

55

55

38

37

38



<220>
<223>

<400>

Synthetic oligonucleotide: MzSyph/A

19

gtccatcggc aaacacgtca acaacgaata gtgtcaca

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

20

38

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: MzHBV/A

20

caggaggttg gtgagtgatt acaacgatct gtccagca

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

21

39

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: Mz1/B

21

tgcccaggga ggctagctcce attgccccat gtgaagtca

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

22

39

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: MzGon/B

22

catctcttcc aggctagcta cggtacctga agaataagc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

cacgtgttct caggctagct tctgttatga acacttaatt tt

<210>
<211>

23

42

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: MzMal/B

23

24
41

38

38

39

39

42



<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

DNA
Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: MzSyph/B

24

caagatcgct aggctagcta ctgcagcatc catcagagtc t

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

25

41

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: MzHBV/B

25

aatcctatac aggctagctg gaggttgggg actgcgaatt t

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

26

47

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: AF-1

26

cagtgacttc acatggggca atggcaccag cacgggcagc agctggc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

27

44

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: Gon

27

tgcttattct tcaggtaccg tcatcggccg ccgatattgg caac

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

28

50

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide: Mal

28

aaaattaagt gttcataaca gacgggtagt catgattgag ttcattgtgt

41

41

47

44

50



<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

29

46

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

29

Syph

ggagactctg atggatgctg cagttgacgt gtttgccgat ggacag

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

30

54

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Synthetic oligonucleotide:

30

HBV

gccaaaattc gcagtcccca acctccaatc actcaccaac ctcctgtcect ccaa

46

54



